State of California AIR RESOURCES BOARD

Resolution 02-8

WHEREAS, Dr. Robert Zweig was a medical doctor and scientist who dedicated his life to improving Southern California's air quality;

WHEREAS, Dr. Zweig was a clean air visionary who saw hydrogen as the fuel of the future and worked indefatigably to make his vision a reality;

WHEREAS, Dr. Zweig presented papers, funded and fostered research, and provided key leadership in promoting fuel cell technology worldwide;

WHEREAS, Dr. Zweig was a rare individual who combined revolutionary zeal with down-to-earth compassion to accomplish tangible benefits for millions of people in his lifetime;

WHEREAS, Dr. Zweig has received numerous honors and awards for his many years of exemplary work, and served in a leadership capacity on myriad boards, commissions, and other associations over five decades of public service;

WHEREAS, Dr. Zweig's concern for his patients with respiratory problems blossomed into a lifelong campaign to develop tangible ways to improve air quality;

WHEREAS, Dr. Zweig embraced life with enormous passion and practiced his principles in every aspect of his being; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Zweig's vast accomplishments are eloquent testimony to a life fully lived for humankind.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Air Resources Board respectfully wishes to observe Dr. Zweig's passing with deep gratitude for his exemplary life and significant contributions to air quality in California.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board offers sincere condolences to Dr. Zweig's family for a profound loss that affects us all and expresses hope that comfort and inspiration will be gained from Dr. Zweig's memory.

Executed at Sacramento, California, this 21st day of February 2002.

Dr. Alan C. Lloyd, Chairman	
Dr. William A. Burke, Member	Joseph C. Calhoun, P.E., Member
Dorene D'Adamo, Member	Mark J. DeSaulnier, Member